r® 6023 H – alloy 601
ThyssenKrupp VDMA company of
ThyssenKrupp
Stainless
T
K
Nicrofer® 6023 H – alloy 601 HNicro
® 6023 H – alloy 601 H

increase in the creep-rupture strength, whereas silicon has a
markedly detrimental effect on creep-rupture strength. The
usefullness of solid solution hardened alloys strictly only with
respect to creep-rupture strength (i.e., disregarding environ-
mental factors) can thus be classified as shown in Table 8
using their 10,000 h creep-rupture strength at 800 °C (1472 °F)
as a criterion.
Table 8 – Influence of solid solution hardening elements on the creep-
rupture strength Rm/1O,OO0 h at 800 °C (1472 °F) of nickel alloys.
ThyssenKrupp VDM Alloy UNS Weighted content Rm/1O,OO0h/800 °C
trademark desig- No. of solid solution N/mm2
nation hardenlng elements
1x (Cr + Co) +
2x (Mo + W)- 5x (Si)
Nicrofer 45 TM 45 TM N06045 14.5 19
Nicrofer 7216 H 600 H N06600 16 29
Nicrofer 6023 H 601 H N06601 23 31
Nicrofer 4626 MoW 333 N06333 32 42
Nicrofer 4722 Co X N06002 41 59
Nicrofer 5520 Co 617 N06617 51 65
Corrosion resistance
According to DIN EN 10095 Nicrofer 6023 H is termed a heat-
resistant alloy on account of its excellent resistance above
550 °C (1022 °F) against hot gases and combustion products,

15°
R=6
R=6
Filler metal
For the gas-shielded welding processes, filler metal with an
overalloyed composition compared to the base metal is
recommended:
Bare electrodes:
Nicrofer S 6025 - FM 602
UNS N06025
AWS A5.14: ERNiCrFe-12
DIN 1736: SG-NiCr25 FeAlY (W.-Nr. 2.4649)
DIN EN ISO 18274: G Ni 6602 (NiCr25Fe10AlY)
Note: According to VdTÜV approval, Nicrofer S 6025 filler wire
is suitable for GTAW, GTAW-plasma and MAG welding of
Nicrofer 6023 H and Nicrofer 6025 HT (UNS N06025).
or Nicrofer S 5520 - FM 617
UNS N06617
AWS A5.14: ERNiCrCoMo-1
DIN 1736: SG-NiCr22 Co12Mo (W.-Nr. 2.4627)